

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND REVENUE

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2073**

1 On page 5 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 7, delete “and”.

2 In line 11, delete the period and insert “; and”.

3 After line 11, insert:

4 “(XX) Amounts received as reimbursement paid:

5 “(i) For the cost of health care provided to medical assistance recipients
6 under ORS chapter 414;

7 “(ii) By the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services or by a Medicare
8 Advantage Plan for the cost of care provided to Medicare recipients; or

9 “(iii) For the cost of health care provided, and paid by the Public
10 Employees’ Benefit Board, the Oregon Educators Benefit Board, the
11 Children’s Health Insurance Program or the United States Department of
12 Defense, under a TRICARE contract.”.

13 On page 9, line 3, delete “2024” and insert “2025”.

14 In line 5, delete “2024” and insert “2025”.

15
